



PURCHASE ORDER
Municipal Government of Santa Fe, Romblon
LGU

Supplier : <u>ARSENTIA COMMERCIAL CENTER</u>		P.O. No. : <u>2023-01-0001 (Lot 2)</u>			
Address : <u>Loor, Romblon</u>		Date : <u>January 4, 2023</u>			
TIN :		Mode of Procurement : <u>Public Bidding</u>			
		PR No./s : <u>2302-11-0197</u>			
Gentlemen: Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:					
Place of Delivery : <u>Magsaysay, Santa Fe, Romblon</u>			Delivery Term : <u>Deliver at the Jobsite</u>		
Date of Delivery : <u>Within 30 Calendar Days Upon the Receipt of NTP</u>			Payment Term : <u>Check</u>		
Stock No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
2023-0002-8711	set	Billboard 6x8' with Frame	1	6,800.00	6,800.00
2023-0003-8711	cu.m	Boulder (15kg-25kg)	92	1,620.00	149,040.00
2023-0004-8711	bags	Portland Cement 40 kgs. Type 1	477	328.00	156,456.00
2023-0005-8711	cu.m	Washed Sand	41	1,180.00	48,380.00
2023-0006-8711	cu.m	Screened Gravel, 1/2"	41	1,545.00	63,345.00
2023-0007-8711	set	Stainless Steel Submersion Multi-Stage centrifugal pump, stainless steel impeller, bowl and shaft, model no. CF 5-18, capable of delivering 15GPM against 115 meters TDH, 1.5" discharge diameter, coupled with "Franklin" submersible meter, stainless steel casing, 2hp, single phase, 60HZ, 230volts, 3450 rpm, 4" casing with control box	1	74,800.00	74,800.00
2023-0008-8711	assy	"LSIS" Controller IEC Standard Full Voltage Non Reversing Magnetic Starter for 2HP, 230 volts, single phase, 60 HZ with circuit breaker, magnetic contractor, thermal overload relay, start/stop push button, indicating pilot lights, HON selector switch wired in general purpose NEMA 3 standard enclosure	1	41,200.00	41,200.00
2023-0009-8711	meters	Submersible Cable, AWC no. 10, Three Core	60	468.00	28,080.00
2023-0010-8711	boxes	THHN Wire (3 colors) # 12	3	3,960.00	11,970.00
2023-0011-8711	set	30AT CKT Breaker with housing	2	720.00	1,440.00
2023-0012-8711	set	1.5hp Shallow well Pump	2	8,800.00	17,600.00
2023-0013-8711	pcs.	4" PVC pipe (Sanitary) ± 600	10	748.00	7,480.00
2023-0014-8711	pcs.	4" twin Pipe Ejector	3	2,480.00	7,440.00
2023-0015-8711	pcs.	1" PVC blue	10	288.00	2,880.00
2023-0016-8711	pcs.	1-1/4" PVC Blue	3	395.00	1,185.00
2023-0017-8711	pcs.	1" Foot valve G.I Pipe	3	995.00	2,985.00
2023-0018-8711	pcs.	1" Ball valve PVC Pipe	6	138.00	828.00
2023-0019-8711	pc.	1" Ball valve G.I Pipe	1	795.00	795.00
2023-0020-8711	pcs.	1" PVC PE male adaptor	4	190.00	760.00
2023-0021-8711	pcs.	1" PVC PE female adaptor	4	190.00	760.00
2023-0022-8711	pcs.	1" PVC PE tee	4	280.00	1,120.00
2023-0023-8711	pcs.	1" PVC PE Elbow 90	10	190.00	1,900.00
2023-0024-8711	pcs.	1" PVC PE union Patent	8	222.00	1,776.00
2023-0025-8711	pc.	1" Swing Valve G.I pipe	1	480.00	480.00
2023-0026-8711	rolls	Poly HDPE PVC Hose Pipe SDR 11 blue 1-1/4", 60m	2	7,820.00	15,640.00
2023-0027-8711	rolls	Poly HDPE PVC Hose Pipe SDR 11 blue 1", 100m	2	6,990.00	13,980.00
2023-0028-8711	cons	Solvent, 100ml	3	158.00	474.00
2023-0029-8711	pcs.	Teflon Tape	6	60.00	360.00
2023-0030-8711	pcs.	PVC Pipe, 2" dia.(Orange)	1	320.00	320.00
2023-0031-8711	pcs.	PVC Pipe, 1" dia.(Blue)	10	288.00	2,880.00
2023-0032-8711	pc.	PVC Pipe, 1-1/4" dia.(Blue)	1	378.00	378.00
2023-0033-8711	pc.	1-1/4" dia. G.I Nipple, 6" length	1	125.00	125.00
2023-0034-8711	pc.	2" PVC Gate Valve	1	680.00	680.00
2023-0035-8711	pc.	1-1/4" PVC Gate Valve	1	440.00	440.00
2023-0036-8711	pcs.	Automatic Floating Switch	3	880.00	2,640.00
2023-0037-8711	sets	Polyethylene Storage Water Tank, 2000 liters w/ complete accessories & fittings, blue	2	42,800.00	85,600.00
sub-total					753,017.00

Stock No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
2023-0038-8711	pcs.	16mm dia. X.6m PSE	20	459.00	9,180.00
2023-0039-8711	pcs.	12mm dia. X.6m PSE	340	289.00	98,260.00
2023-0040-8711	rolls	Tin s/m # 16, 354s Parml	2	3,295.00	6,590.00
2023-0041-8711	pcs.	Hacksaw Blade	4	72.00	288.00
2023-0042-8711	pcs.	1/2"x4"x8' Phenolic Board	60	888.00	53,280.00
2023-0043-8711	lot #	146 pcs 2 1/2"x12' Coccolumber	888	28.00	24,864.00
2023-0044-8711	pcs.	Round Post 2" dia x 3m	159	68.00	10,812.00
2023-0045-8711	box	C.W. Nails 4"	1	1,980.00	1,980.00
2023-0046-8711	boxes	C.W. Nails 3"	2	1,995.00	3,990.00
2023-0047-8711	box	C.W. Nails 1-1/2"	1	2,280.00	2,280.00
2023-0048-8711	kgs.	Concrete Nails 2"	2	172.00	344.00
(Total Amount in Words): NINE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE PESOS					965,685.00
(GRAND TOTAL Amount in Words) ONE MILLION FIFTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE PESOS					1,015,285.00
<p>In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered items.</p>					
Conforme:		Very truly yours,			
 ARSENIA COMMERCIAL CENTER Signature over Printed Name of Supplier 11/4/2023 Date		 E. SIE D. VISCA Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official Municipal Mayor Designation			
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (2) of RA 7160, this portion must be accomplished.)					
Approved per Sanggunian Resolution No. _____					
Certified Correct:		Date			
N/A Secretary to the Sanggunian					